

1. DISTRICT: UKHRUL

P.-S. UKHRUL

YEAR:2024

FIR No. 27(12) 2024/UKL-PS

Date and time of FIR: 29/12/2024 &

11:00 pm.

2

SI. No.	Acts	Sections	
1.	BNS	303(1) (2)305 BNS	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 29/12/2024

Time Period:

Time from: at around 5:30 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 29/12/2024

Time: 09:00 p.m.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.15

Date & Time: 29/12/2024 at

09:00 p.m.

4. Type of information: written complaint report

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 1 km (South)

Beat No.

(b) Address: Wino West, Ukhrul District.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Reisang Ragui

(b) Father's name: Ngalengza Ragui

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/11/1986

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./ 4888 2910 5841

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

SI. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1.	Voter Card	GKL0458125

(h) Occupation: Self employed.

## (i) Address:

SI. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Winotang, Ukhrul District, Manipur
2	Permanent address	Winotang, Ukhrul District, Manipur

(j) Phone number: 8119979541

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Duant
4	Mr. Dilowar Husen (32)			Present address
Riffese	c/o Abdul Halim of Kataluni, Kanaibazar, Patharkandi, Karimganj, Assam-788724		Abdul Halim Ray Phone No. Dist 6001984816	Rayotang, Ukhrul District, Manipur

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

I. No.	Property Category	Property Type		
-	50.7	Troperty Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
				value (III NS.)

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	LITODAL	
	UIDB No.	
		74 -
	*	- 4

## First Information contents:

Today i.e., 29/12/2024 One Mr. **Reisang Ragui**, Chairman of Wino Bazar, Ukhrul reported to this PS and lodged a complaint report and handed over one undernoted person namely Mr. **Dilowar Husen** C/o Abdul Halim of Kataluni, Kanaibazar, Patharkandi, Karimganj, Assam-788724, who was caught red-handed of stealing LPG cylinder from the residence of Mr. Yangmi poi of winotang, Ukhrul at around 05:30 pm. Based on the report, normal case under **FIR No. 27(12)2024/UKL-PS u/s 303(1) (2)305 BNS** was registered for investigation.

- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.Q.): Ps Rockson

Rank: Sub-Inspector

No.

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: On point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Ngashanhao Sareo Rank: Sub-Inspector

No:

Officer-in-charge
Ukhrul Police Station
Ukhrul District Manipur

13. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 30/12/2024 at 12:30 p.m.